

Press release

28 November 2014

Arne Wallin is leaving Holmen

After 27 years with the Group, Arne Wallin, CEO of the business area Holmen Energi, has decided to leave Holmen.

"During his time with the Group, Arne Wallin has been mill manager at Braviken Paper Mill, CEO of the business area Holmen Paper and, for the past few years, CEO of Holmen Energi. Arne has overseen several major investment projects in Braviken and most recently led Holmen's investments in wind power. His extensive knowledge and experience have been of great importance in supporting our ability to implement our own large-scale projects. Arne has also developed and rationalised our printing paper business during challenging times," says Henrik Sjölund, President and CEO of Holmen.

Arne Wallin will leave his post at the start of 2015. From 15 January, Staffan Jonsson will be acting CEO of Holmen Energi, alongside his regular position as head of Group Technology.

For more information, please contact:

Ingela Carlsson, Communications Director, Holmen, tel. +46 702 12 97 12

This is information that Holmen AB is obliged to disclose under the Swedish Securities Market Act and the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication on 28 November 2014 at 11.00 CET.